

Republic of the Philippines

# SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM

Visayas West 1 Division 2nd-Lacson Sts., Bacolod City Tel. No. (034) 435-2796 & (034) 709-0880 Fax No. (034) 434-5130

### Page 1 of 2 BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE DIVISION (BACD) RESOLUTION

Date: 'Wednesday, August 4, 2021

BACD Resolution No(s).: 2021-051

#### MEMORANDUM

FOR : SVP HELEN C. SOLITO Approving Authority

#### DATE : 05 August 2021

In line with SSC Resolution No. 140-s 2019 dated February 2019, Pursuant to Office Order No. 219-P and Administrative Order No. 2021-015 dated 05 March 2021, the Local Bids and Awards Committee Division-Visayas West 1 (BACD-VW1), in its <u>Resolution</u> No. 2021-015 dated 05 March 2021, the Local Bids and Awards Committee Division-Visayas West 1 (BACD-VW1), in its <u>Resolution</u> No. 2021-015 dated 05 March 2021, the Local Bids and Awards Committee Division-Visayas West 1 (BACD-VW1), in its <u>Resolution</u> No. 2021-015 dated 05 March 2021, the Local Bids and Awards Committee Division-Visayas West 1 (BACD-VW1), in its <u>Resolution</u> No. 2021-015 dated 05 March 2021, the Local Bids and Awards Committee Division-Visayas West 1 (BACD-VW1), in its <u>Resolution</u> No. 2021-015 dated 05 March 2021, the Local Bids and Awards Committee Division-Visayas West 1 (BACD-VW1), in its <u>Resolution</u> No. 2021-015 dated 05 March 2021, the Local Bids and Awards Committee Division-Visayas West 1 (BACD-VW1), in its <u>Resolution</u> No. 2021-015 dated 05 March 2021, the Local Bids and Awards Committee Division-Visayas West 1 (BACD-VW1), in its <u>Resolution</u> No. 2021-015 dated 05 March 2021, the Local Bids and Awards Committee Division-Visayas West 1 (BACD-VW1), in its <u>Resolution</u> No. 2021-015 dated 05 March 2021, the Local Bids and Awards Committee Division-Visayas West 1 (BACD-VW1), in its <u>Resolution</u> No. 2021-015 dated 05 March 2021, the Local Bids and Awards Committee Division-Visayas West 1 (BACD-VW1), in its <u>Resolution</u> No. 2021-015 dated 05 March 2021, the Local Bids and Awards Committee Division-Visayas West 1 (BACD-VW1), in its <u>Resolution</u> No. 2021-015 dated 05 March 2021, the Local Bids and Awards Committee Division-Visayas West 1 (BACD-VW1), in its <u>Resolution</u> No. 2021-015 dated 05 March 2021, the Local Bids and Awards Committee Division-Visayas West 1 (BACD-VW1), in its <u>Resolution</u> No. 2021-015 dated 05 March 2021, the Local Bids and Awards Committee Division-Visayas West 1 (BACD-VW1), in its <u>Resolution</u> No. 2021-015 dated 05 March 2021

Agenda No.	PROPONENT/ REQUESTING DEPT.	PROJECT/ITEM (NOT INCLUDED IN THE PRICE LIST OF PS)	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT (ABC) & SOURCE OF FUND	MODE OF PROCUREMENT (INCLUDED IN THE APPROVED APP FOR 2021)	AWARDEE (AS RECOMMEDED BY LBAC - VWI DIV. & TECHNICALIY EVALUATED BY THE PROPONENT)	AMOUNT		LAST PURCHASE	
						UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	(LP) PER UNIT	REMARKS
1.1	BACOLOD BRANCH APP Item # PAP1 (March 2021, 7 <sup>th</sup> Update) ( <i>MEMO REQ# BA21-011</i> dated 07/22/21 received by Admin Section – VW1 Div on 07/29/21 with <i>PR# 2021-128</i> and indorsed to BACD on 07/29/21)	30 UNITS COUNTER BARRIER FOR BACOLOD BRANCH FOR: Installation of 30 Units Counter Barrier for Bacolod Branch	(₱ 90,000.00) MR Building- Repairs- Others 121001031	SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT- OPEN CANVASS	RM GLASS SUPPLY (lowest calculated and responsive offer among the three (3) suppliers) No. of suppliers invited: three (3)	(see detailed cost of service in canvass form)	₽ 84,000.00	No LP w/ same specifications	RM Glass Supply has met the minimum documentary requirements for the procurement. While, NHK Glass & Aluminum Enterprises and Aces Aluminum both suppliers submitted its PhilGEPs Registration Number only. RM Glass Supply and NHK Glass & Aluminum Enterprises quotations are within the Approved Budget of the Contract (ABC) with totals costs amounting to ₱ 84,000.00 and ₱ 88,500.00, respectively. Aces Aluminum quoted beyond the ABC with total cost amounting to ₱ 102,600.00. Therefore, the lowest calculated and responsive quotation is that of RM Glass Supply. PhilGeps Posting: 07/29/2021



Republic of the Philippines

## SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM

Visayas West 1 Division 2nd-Lacson Sts., Bacolod City Tel. No. (034) 435-2796 & (034) 709-0880 Fax No. (034) 434-5130

#### Page 2 of 2 BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE DIVISION (BACD) RESOLUTION

Date: 'Wednesday, August 4, 2021

BACD Resolution No(s).: 2021-051

ATTY. JUL DAVI P. SAEZ

ELISA M. LLAVAN

Member

Member

- Absent -MA. SHEILA V. GALENO Chairperson

LINA V. HILADO Vice-Chairman

B. SO

Member

Approved by

Juckey SVP HELEN C. SOLITO (Approving Authority)

Date Approved

1

13 August 2021

Prepared by

: <u>SHERBYL R. RUSIANA</u> Member, BACD Secretariat Visayas West 1 Division

